STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: Child First, Inc.

Contractor Address: 35 Nutmeg Drive, Suite 385, Trumbull, CT 06611
Contract Number: 160ECMHV01CFI

Amendment Number: Al

Amount as Amended: $6,966,250.00

Contract Term as Amended: 1/1/2016-12/31/2017

The contract between Child First, Inc.(#he "Contractor’”) and the Office of Early Childhood (#he "Agency"”), which was last
executed by the patties on effective date: 1/1/2016, is heteby amended as follows:

1. The term of the contract is extended for one additional year and the end date of the contract is changed from
12/31/16 to 12/31/17.

2. Part], Section F of the contract is amended to increase the total maximum amount payable under this contract has
increased by $3,483,125.00 from $3,483,125.00 to $6,966,250.00.

3. Part I, Section C.3.c of this contract, is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

The Contractor shall submit Program Status Reports for the Program, in a format(s) determined by the OEC, on the
following schedule:

Reporting Period Reports Due on or before
January 1, 2016 — March 31, 2016 April 30, 2016

April 1, 2016 — June 30, 2016 July 31, 2016

July 1, 2016 — September 30, 2016 October 31, 2016

October 1, 2016 — December 31, 2016 January 31, 2017

January 1, 2017 — March 31, 2017 April 30, 2017

April 1, 2017 — June 30, 2017 July 31, 2017

July 1, 2017 — September 30, 2017 October 31, 2017

October 1, 2017 — December 31, 2017 January 31, 2018

4. Part I, Section C.3.d.ii of this contract, is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

Semi-annual reporting periods for Form One, part 1 (demographic data) and Form Two (benchmark data) are as follows:

Reporting Period Reports Due on or before
October 1, 2015 — March 30, 2016 April 15,2016

October 1, 2015— June 30, 2016 July 15, 2016

October 1, 2015 -September 30, 2016 October 15,2016

October 1, 2016 — December 30, 2016 January 15, 2017

October 1, 2016 — March 30, 2017 April 15, 2017

October 1, 2016— June 30, 2017 July 15, 2017

October 1, 2016 -September 30, 2017 October 15,2017

October 1, 2016 — December 30, 2017 January 15, 2018

Page 1 of 4



5. Part], Section C.4.a of this contract, is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

a.  The Contractor shall submit to the OEC fiscal reports on forms provided by the OEC on the following schedule:

Reporting Period Reports Due on or before
January 1, 2016 — June 30, 2016 July 31, 2016

January 1, 2016 — September 30, 2016 October 31, 2016

January 1, 2016 — December 31, 2016 January 31, 2017

January 1, 2017 — June 30, 2017 July 31, 2017

January 1, 2017 — September 30, 2017 October 31, 2017

January 1, 2017 — December 31, 2017 January 31, 2018

6. Effective 1/1/17, the Contractor shall adhere to the budget on page 3 of this amendment.

7. Part1, Sections F.4.a and F.4.b of this contract, are hereby amended as follows:

a.

b.

The Contractor’s DUNS number is 062550829.

Federal funding has been provided for this contract as follows:

HRSA Grant Number: D8IMC28262 and X10MC29476

CFDA (Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance) Title: Affordable Care Act

CFDA Numbers: 93.505 (D89MC28262) and 93.870 (X10MC29476)

Award Name: Maternal, Infant and Early Childhood Home Visiting Program

Award Year: 2015

Research and Design: No

Name of Federal Agency: Department of Health & Human Services, Health Resources & Services Administration

8. Part 1, Section F.6.c of this contract, is hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

d.

No budget revisions proposed by the Contractor may be submitted later than 45 calendar days before the each Program
funding period has ended, except that the Agency may entertain, at any time, a budget revision for the purpose of
increasing funds solely for the audit of the Program. The final financial report shall show all category overruns. Costs
incurred after the end of the funding period shall be disallowed except those which the Agency has expressly approved in
writing and in advance.

9. All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not modified by this
Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 2 of 4



Effectivs Date: 1LI2E301E
CONTRACT HUMBER: 180ECMAVD1CFI-38, 158 250
CONTRACT PEROD: SO012E0E thiguygh 1 IEVE0TT
ST FISCAL YR (BFY): 2017
PROVIDER: CHILD FIRST, WS,

Approand Sy, Capme il
4000 INCORE o iy WL Anie-iomm ] AL jice ] ELHL jlexie
[FITTRTF [T A FMAT [FTTFIF T [T [STETETEN [RTTTFIFT T [T [ETET
Program Fending Parod through throagh through throowh Ehrourh through throegh Ehrough through
{3740 T FEILATF A rbd ALl S T {3741 e 7 AT FEIRRFIihg {3741 i 7 AT Aatiiiam T
[ i Y famiy ar Chariuts L R [ pr—
Child Fir, lne P ":""" Chaic: | lntarconmmumity, | oo i Humgeroed -l [ TP P —
Freb Children, Inc. LHES00 (1 | inc. S4E32T0 2 SAEAS00 (2 | lepnal LAY 3708 Famiy Servces s are x| T Lae s Jotsl iscoms
SBAM0[L Toars) Taarra) Tearrs| (2 Tearm) M Tearrs| Tewms)
Team] Toarmm)
Chtfld 2=CF0A | (Rl 2=0F0a | Chifldi=FDa | Chefldi=cfDn | Chelld 2=0f0A | Chifldi=0f0R | Chefdi=cFDa | Cheld =0FDa | Chifld 2=0FDR
FOEED Sid YRERY| SN A0 Sk 2ISES| P AT Sl Zaeas] e g0 Sid DISEA| 890 A0 S 2IRES | S5 B0 Sd FAEAE 0L ER0 Sd FREE| a9 AT0 S PIGES |9 H00 Sid 1
& maESoE sid & w95 508 Sid E o 558 Sd & P3508 Gd & w9 508 Sd & a9 505 G & S 508 Gd B w0508 Sid & aed 508 G
I 23T EITOR 23 TINE 2IT0R 230 I XIS
I— i i ] L i i
4100 FecdeenlOther Funds IpeasOfC_oo? | £ 181,175 | & 188,500 | £ 188,608 | 5 aesar |5 5,007 | 3 aesary |5 55,077 | & SEE07T T
4102 Fecdmeal/Other Funds EA-OEC T F i - -
4100 Fodeeal/Other Funds IOt ooy | 3§ R H Soum |8 50191 3 10 | 5 195 |2 98193 | 3 s |5 98195 | £ 5193 TSE X0
4100 Federal/Other Funds D AOEC 0T 3 3 -
LELSLUSLONL i Al | L FILTY ambigy | & Al L Aliln (4 All |4 Al L Sliln 4 Al FEERE
5000 [DHRECT EXPENSES o WEE W InterLomm [ ] LBFS FRC [T Total Exparme
Y 5 mé...m 4 st il ﬂiii.é.-m FREF Mi.--ﬁ'i-m S
100 Skt alerbes & Wages 5 152 K11 185394 [ & 145, 107 AT H 5w NE |5 193, 138 FER Fi o E 08 K8 T 2 T30 580
5200 FRINGE SEREFITS ] A5z 53 4080 a0 |4 73,590 TigEs 1 708 | 4 0,151 58T
5300 CONTHACTLAL SERVIES ] £ 000 | 4 &,000 12000 1LEsn |4 12,000 12008 12 o0 | 4 1,000 EAE5 |
T £308 Lrther Lomtiectal | wordfy 0 naratee| B0 | £ £,000 13 12,850 | & 13 0 12 008 12,000 | & 13,000 4, E5
| A0 TRAMSPORTATION § Agse|§ 5200 |3 TAa8 B0 | & irilis |3 2000 B | & 5200 | § 06 3,048
541 Stadf Travsl Reim burssment ] 4058 | 5 FETIE TALS Ao | 5 [ E 500 18003 [ 5 EETIE 5064 [FRF]
w205 Yehide Mairtenance ] ] T
5408 [ther Tramporiation hpsdfy in narative) [] 9115 5,115
L i DAL RELS SO S i [ 1800 |4 FE-A F BAFI| & 1800 |§ 48| 4 Bk | & 18| % 4588 F-EE
o [ T8 TE2E
5504 (rher Wiirh and Spply ispeciy in narrath) ] ram |1 47823 A i |2 2E50] 3 I 1238 |4 5 45 51713
) i 1] 11U 18 ve] H PETH Ggun | 4 - Fi ik i
S Rant ard Rl Eatate Taos H O | B | % I 1A [ 5 EE SESD| 3 14,080 [ 5 23815 TE3 1S
5605 Maintenance & Aeceir - Facility and Flam F [(EE 150 [ 11,680 18430
Ehid Usltim ] 1LET] ] B 1,71 | 1,650 [ &,088 13,501
E50E  (ther Faciities [speciy in namathes) g 1,500 [] EHE 1480 T
§ ¥ _Ln_FIALLAFt_IEEI-S-hm'I 4 ] - |3 Y F] A 00 | & - pAr: F] 4 - 14 08
EME  Degreciation 388 | & 4,500 RAZ 14,008
T 1 i [ ik Ma i rF FTRT] i daieli P L
S501 Communications ] [ EBE H 5560 [ £ 2,175 4am| i EECIE 5 8577
SH0E Imurw F 4258 | 4 11 F 3557 | 0 15,369
5805 Howsheeping F ETE 1,55 F [IE] FT
S804 Seadl Training and Confermnce g )i | & e | £ JE00| 8 L5 18 00
E508  Ober fuoecfy in narrative) - 2953 |4 Bon | £ 4,53 3,095 i ALETY 1837
| oS0 CUbKT suBsLIES ] ] - |4 F - & -3 o Lass] s -
55001 Iramporiaton
S90E  PFercnal e
S006  Othar Olert Subnidie {soecify in narrative)
JEr1Ag CONECT EXPERSES 4 2A00d | £ LS TTE 4
ooy INDHRECT EXPENSES of WL
i ADSANETRATIVE & GEMERAL ] o | & 11518 ]
=" Ll Salwbe & PaEn T
Frings Barlits g
&l Gt ARG i el | 4 ¥ 838 i
S Ao | & AL18 S
i A | L it i
=4 oL Ll
TOTAL IRCOME 5 FF- BT 36 300 5 L
TOTAL EXPENSES L IEHEE 5 1386 800 I T L]
RIS BT i P . i

Page 3 of 4



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pattics have executed this Contract by their duly authorized representatives with full
knowledge of and agreement with its terms and conditions,

SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS
160ECMHYV0I1CFI Amendment 1

The Contractor IS NOT a Business Associate uander the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 as
amended,

CONTRAGTHO!

‘\ ]
A7 g G4 M M5 , 12/ 22ait,

DR. DARCY LONELL, Chief Exventive Offcer Date

L 4 / LIV IA

HETRO RC@ATé, Director of Business Operations Date -

CONNECTICUTATHORNEY GENERAL .=

§ AT,

EY GENERAL (Approved as to form) Date

h Rubm

Josgp

Page 4 of 4






